borrowed by UOB Asia under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

The stabilisation period in connection with the Share Offer will end on 20 July 2007. Prior to the end
of the stabilisation period, 4,140,000 Over-allotment Shares have not been exercised. The Company
will make a further announcement on details of the stabilisation actions upon the end of the
stabilisation period.

Immediately after the allotment and issue of the 14,460,000 Over-allotment Shares, approximately
33.66 per cent. of the enlarged number of Shares in issue will be held by members of the public.
Listing of, and permission to deal in, the Over-allotment Shares has already been granted by the Listing
Committee of the Stock Exchange. Dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on
the Main Board at 9:30 a.m. on 20 July 2007.

1

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issue of the 14,460,000
Over-allotment Shares is as follows:

Name of Shareholders

Immediately following

completion of the Share

Offer (before the

Over-allotment Option

is exercised)

Immediately after

the partial exercise

of the

Over-allotment Option

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Non-public Shareholders

Controlling Shareholders 521,275,881 52.13 521,275,881 51.38
(Note)

Other Directors and connected persons of the
Company 49,671,896 4.96 49,671,896 4.90

Perfect Plan 102,053,976 10.21 102,053,976 10.06

Public Shareholders

Existing Individual Shareholders 202,998,247 20.30 202,998,247 20.01
Shareholders taking up Shares under the
Share Offer 124,000,000 12.40 138,460,000 13.65

Total 1,000,000,000 100.00 1,014,460,000 100.00

Note: This includes the 18,600,000 Shares borrowed by UOB Asia from Billion Era pursuant to the Stock Borrowing

Agreement.

The additional net proceeds from the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option will be used by the
Company in the same manner and in the same proportion as set forth in the section headed ‘‘Future
plans and proposed use of net proceeds from the Share Offer’’ in the Prospectus.

By order of the Board of
Tao Heung Holdings Limited

CHUNG WAI PING

Chairman

Hong Kong, 17 July 2007

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. CHUNG Wai Ping, Mr. WONG Ka Wing, Mr. CHUNG